TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408779

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Obsidian Agency Services, Inc., as Agent		11/07/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rightside Group, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5808 Lake Washington Boulevard, Suite 300		
City:	Kirkland		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	al Code: 98033		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2719175	BULKREGISTER	
Serial Number:	86093424	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86093430	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86093431	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86093434	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86093436	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118836	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118839	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118842	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118845	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118849	RIGHTSIDE	
Serial Number:	86118815	RIGHT SIDE	
Serial Number:	86118823	RIGHT SIDE	
Serial Number:	86118826	RIGHT SIDE	
Serial Number:	86118829	RIGHT SIDE	
Serial Number:	86118833	RIGHT SIDE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

TRADEMARK

900388507 REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 650-461-6125

 Email:
 qlu@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Qui Lu, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH2-1 P12

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46371.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Rightside Group)#page1.tif source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Rightside Group)#page2.tif source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Rightside Group)#page3.tif source=TCP_Rightside - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Rightside Group)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 7, 2016 (this "Release") is made by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., a California corporation, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among RIGHTSIDE GROUP, LTD., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2014 at Reel 005339, Frame 0233 the Debtor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2452/74326-008 CURRENT/62887524v3

11/04/2016 1:28 PM

AGENT:

OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES INC.

By: __

Name: Michael E. Leitner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Registered Trademarks of Rightside Group, Ltd.

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
US	2,719,175	5/27/2003	7/18/2002	Rightside Group, Ltd.	BULKREGISTER

Pending Trademark Applications of Rightside Group, Ltd.

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Canada	1620464	3/28/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	BULKREGISTER
Australia	1617223	4/14/2014	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
Canada	1672659	4/14/2014	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
EU	12792651	4/14/2014	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86093424	10/16/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86093430	10/16/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86093431	10/16/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86093434	10/16/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86093436	10/16/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE
US	86118836	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)
US	86118839	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)
US	86118842	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)

11/04/2016 1:28 PM

2452/74326-008 CURRENT/62887524v3

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
US	86118845	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)
US	86118849	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHTSIDE (stylized)
US	86118815	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHT SIDE (logo)
US	86118823	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHT SIDE (logo)
US	86118826	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHT SIDE (logo)
US	86118829	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHT SIDE (logo)
US	86118833	11/14/2013	Rightside Group, Ltd.	RIGHT SIDE (logo)

2452/74326-008 CURRENT/62887524v3

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

11/04/2016 1:28 PM